Ronald E. Greigg Name of Person Signing

Req. # 31,517

RECOR

07-31-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

TDA	
IDA	



	O. COMMICACE
Patent and	Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ⇒ ▼	<u> </u>		## : 141	
To the Honorable Commissioner	r of Patents and	100	0781723	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): LONDON STOCK EXCHAN London Stock Exchan London EC2N 1HP United Kingdom)	Name and address Name:THOMAS Internal Address:	FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMI
Individual(s) General Partnership XXI Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association Limited F attached? Yes	Partnership	City: London E Country: Un Individual(s) citi Association	3 Aldgate Street C3N State: ZIP: ited Kingdom zenship ship
3. Nature of conveyance:			Limited Partners	te
Assignment Security Agreement Other			Other	n the United States, a domestic representative
Execution Date: January 2	7, 1998		- ·	arate document from Assignment) s(es) attached?
Application number(s) or registra A. Trademark Application No.(s)			1,735,1	egistration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be	Additiona hom corresponde mailed:		1,735,1	150
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whether the second se	Additiona hom corresponde mailed: igg	ence	1,735,1 ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applicate registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	ations and
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to with concerning document should be Name: Ronald E. Gre	Additiona hom corresponde mailed: igg	ence	1,735,1 ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applicate registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	ations and 41):\$ 40.00 charged to deposit account
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be Name: Ronald E. Grest Internal Address: Street Address: Two Skyl 5203 Leesburg Pike	Additiona hom corresponde mailed: igg 00	ence	1,735,1 ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applicate registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) Enclosed EX Authorized to be 6. 8. Deposit account num 07-2100	ations and 41):\$ 40.00 charged to deposit account

A To A

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

LONDON STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED

Mark

SEQUAL

Registration No. 1735150

Dated

24 November 1992

SUBSTITUTE POWER OF ATTORNEY

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington DC 20231

SIR,

In the matter of the above-identified trademark registration, Registrant hereby appoints Edwin E. Greigg, a member of the Maryland Bar, Reg. No. 15,785, and Ronald E Greigg, a member of the Virginia, Florida, and D.C. Bars, Reg. No. 31,517, whose address is Suite 220, 727-23rd Street South, Arlington, Virginia 22202, (703) 892-0300, as its attorneys, with power of substitution and revocation, and to transact all business in the US Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Ronald E Greigg, Suite 200, 727-23rd Street South, Arlington, Virginia 22202, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

LONDON STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED

Name: KEITH O'DWYER ROBINSON and CHRISTINE LORNA DANN

REEL: 1761 FRAME: 0639

Dated: 27th January 1998

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LONDON STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED Assignor), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, having its principal offices located at London Stock Exchange, London EC2N 1HP, United Kingdom, owns certain trademark(s) registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS, THOMSON FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, having its principal offices located at Aldgate House, 33 Aldgate Street, London EC3N 1DL, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring said trademark(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for TEN DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration previously in paid by Assignee to Assignor, the Assignor does hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to the Federal registration(s) listed hereinafter together with the good will of the business symbolized by said mark(s):

Registration No. 1735150 - SEQUAL, Classes 35, 36, 42

LONDON STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED

By KoloRbu Chishia

-0-0-0-

UNITED KINGDOM

Be it remembered that on the 27th day of January 1998, before me, a notary public authorized to take acknowledgments and proofs in the United Kingdom, personally appeared KEITH O'DWYER ROBINSON and CHRISTINE LORNA DANN to me known, who being sworn, on the contract does despose and make proof to my satisfaction that he x secretary and director of the Assignor named in the foregoing Assignment, that here a authorised to execute the Assignment on behalf of the Assignor and by virtue of that authority did sign and deliver said Assignment as the voluntary act and deed of the Assignor

Subscribed and sworn to before me at London, England the day and year aforesaid

USTMASS.DOC

Notary Public London, England (RUTH M. CAMPBELL)

My Commission Expires with Life REEL: 1761 FRAME: 0640

CHEESWRIGHTS

NOTARIES PUBLIC

10 PHILPOT LANE LONDON EC3M 8AA

TELEPHONE: 0171-623 9477 FACSIMILE: 0171-623 5428 TELEX: 883806 MURLYN DX 627/LONDON CITY EC3

A. J. BURGESS N. P. READY RUTH M. CAMPBELL J. B. BURGESS E. GARDINER

CONSULTANTS: B. G. C. BROOKS J. D. G. SAUL

101 2 4 1993

RECORD

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, I
RUTH MARGARET CAMPBELL of the City of London NOTARY
PUBLIC by royal authority duly admitted and sworn
DO HEREBY CERTIFY that on the day of the date
hereof I was present and did see KEITH O'DWYER
ROBINSON and CHRISTINE LORNA DANN secretary and
director respectively of LONDON STOCK EXCHANGE
LIMITED of this City (hereinafter called "the
Company") sign and as and for the act and deed of
the Company in due form of law deliver the
instrument hereunto annexed and that the signatures
"K.O'D. Robinson" and "Christine Dann" thereto
subscribed are of the own, true, proper and
respective handswriting of the said secretary and
director;

AND THAT the said instrument being so signed and delivered is duly executed as a deed by and is binding on the Company in accordance with the provisions of English law.

IN FAITH AND TESTIMONY WHEREOF I the said notary have subscribed my name and set and affixed my seal of office at London aforesaid this twenty seventh day of January one thousand nine hundred and ninety eight.

TRADEMARKULL TRADEMARKULL REEL: 1761 FRAME: 0641